FIBER OPTIC NETWORK INTERFACE DEVICE (NID)

Fiber Optic NID's are designed to provide protection for fiber optic connectors and splices in indoor or outdoor environments.
The enclosures has a bulit in, swing-out mini splice tray plus a bulkhead panels with SC cutouts ports. 2 Cable access ports with
built in weather-tight grommets allow for easy cable installation.

1

: “

A ECETNTN Y |
|

il

— >

B FY vn e . ,j_”
e

F1-62DW-2

F1-62DW-3

Features:

e For wall mount applications e For wall mount applications

* Built in swing-out mini splice tray ® Builtin swing-out mini splice tray

e Bulkhead panel with 2 SC/LC Duplex (SC footprint) e Can accom!date up toa 1x 8 splitter

e Built in weather-tight grommets ® Max capacity 24 LC (using Quad adapters) or 12 SC
* |P65 Rated (using duplex adapters)

® Locking door with key * |P65 Rated

e |tis suitable for outdoor cable or indoor soft cable ° chking door with key .
e |t is suitable for outdoor cable or indoor soft cable

Features:

*Note: Cable and Adapters Not Included

SPECIFICATIONS

Model F1-62DW-2 F1-62DW-3
Dimensions 8.2" x6" x2"(20.83 x 15.24 x 5.08) cm 10.2" x 7" x 2" (25.91 x 17.78 x 5.08) cm
Entry Ports 2 3
Material \Weather Resistant Thermo Plastic \Weather Resistant Thermo Plastic
Suitable Cable Diameter Up to 12 mm 1Port up to 12 mm, 2 Ports up to 18 mm
Splice Tray 4 Splices 12 Splices

ACCESSORIES
*Only for F1-62DW-3

SC Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-3800BC SC Duplex Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8600E
SC Singlemode Mating Sleeves F1-3810BC SC Duplex Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8650
SC/APC Mating Sleeves F1-4800BC SC Duplex Singlemode Mating Sleeves F1-8601
LC Duplex Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8030 SC/APC Duplex Mating Sleeves F1-8701
LC Duplex Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8050 LC Quad Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8040
LC Duplex Singlemode Mating Sleeves F1-8035 LC Quad Multimode Mating Sleeves F1-8041
LC/APC Duplex Mating Sleeves F1-8018 LC Quad Singlemode Blue Mating Sleeves F1-8045




